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Question 2: Would you say that in general your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.0% 28.3% 29.4% 19.1% 10.0% 0.2% 1595
Sex Male 14.7% 29.7% 29.7% 18.0% 7.7% 0.2% 772
Female 11.4% 27.0% 29.0% 20.1% 12.2% 0.2% 823
Race African - American 8.7% 34.3% 35.1% 13.8% 8.1% 109
White 12.9% 28.1% 29.1% 19.7% 10.0% 0.2% 1418
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 15.6% 37.8% 35.4% 10.4% 0.3% 0.6% 241
30to 45 19.5% 31.9% 29.2% 12.9% 6.4% 409
46 to 64 10.3% 24.3% 26.6% 23.6% 15.2% 0.0% 580
65 and over 8.4% 22.7% 30.1% 25.6% 12.7% 0.5% 347
Education Less than high school 3.5% 21.6% 23.1% 32.7% 18.6% 0.5% 295
High school graduate 10.3% 26.2% 30.5% 22.6% 10.4% 538
Some college 10.8% 30.2% 33.8% 15.7% 9.2% 0.2% 447
College graduate 29.6% 35.4% 27.6% 5.0% 2.1% 0.3% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.5% 19.5% 24.1% 25.6% 22.1% 0.2% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.7% 21.8% 34.7% 27.4% 8.5% 229
Above 200% FPL 16.8% 37.7% 30.1% 10.8% 4.2% 0.4% 645
Insurance Status Insured 13.1% 28.3% 28.9% 19.0% 10.5% 0.2% 1431
Not insured / Don't know 12.8% 27.4% 33.6% 20.2% 6.0% 162
Registered to Vote Yes 13.5% 28.7% 30.4% 18.1% 9.0% 0.2% 1308
No 10.9% 26.7% 24.9% 23.8% 13.6% 282
Party Identification Democrat 13.1% 25.6% 28.2% 20.0% 13.0% 0.1% 656
Independent 8.3% 30.6% 27.6% 18.3% 15.2% 207
Republican 14.9% 32.2% 29.9% 16.6% 6.2% 0.3% 559
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 12.3% 29.7% 33.9% 16.3% 7.5% 0.3% 313
Louisville Area 11.2% 34.8% 31.5% 16.1% 6.1% 0.2% 319
Northern Kentucky 15.3% 36.6% 26.8% 14.8% 6.6% 316
Lexington Area 22.0% 26.4% 29.7% 13.2% 8.7% 323
Appalachian ADDs 10.1% 23.7% 26.7% 26.2% 12.9% 0.3% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 14.2% 29.9% 30.6% 16.6% 8.6% 0.1% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 9.3% 31.2% 41.3% 14.4% 3.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 12.5% 29.5% 27.7% 17.6% 12.7% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 10.5% 22.2% 24.9% 28.1% 13.7% 0.5% 341
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Question 3: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE

INFORMATION ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 47 1% 50.5% 2.4% 1595
Sex Male 47.8% 50.2% 1.9% 772
Female 46.4% 50.7% 2.8% 823
Race African - American 49.9% 48.2% 1.9% 109
White 46.9% 50.7% 2.4% 1418
Age of Respondent 18029 45.6% 51.6% 2.8% 241
30to 45 53.6% 46.1% 0.3% 409
46 to 64 48.7% 50.0% 1.3% 581
65 and over 37.5% 56.1% 6.4% 346
Education Less than high school 33.4% 63.7% 3.0% 295
High school graduate 42.8% 53.3% 3.9% 537
Some college 52.9% 45.7% 1.4% 447
College graduate 60.5% 38.7% 0.7% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.7% 57.0% 3.2% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.5% 60.7% 3.9% 229
Above 200% FPL 56.1% 42.6% 1.3% 646
Insurance Status Insured 47.5% 49.8% 2.7% 1431
Not insured / Don't know 43.7% 56.3% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 51.6% 46.3% 2.1% 659
Good 47.9% 49.4% 2.7% 468
Fair / Poor 40.0% 57.3% 2.6% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 48.3% 49.3% 2.4% 1308
No 42.4% 55.0% 2.6% 282
Party Identification Democrat 51.8% 45.4% 2.8% 655
Independent 38.8% 57.9% 3.3% 207
Republican 44.3% 54.1% 1.6% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.5% 46.2% 4.3% 313
Louisville Area 49.5% 48.5% 1.9% 319
Northern Kentucky 57.1% 41.7% 1.2% 317
Lexington Area 53.6% 44.9% 1.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 36.4% 61.4% 2.2% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 50.7% 47.2% 21% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 40.9% 49.5% 9.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 44.7% 53.8% 1.5% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 39.0% 58.2% 2.8% 341
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 63.7% 35.3% 1.1% 601
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 44.5% 54.5% 1.0% 636
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Question 3: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH NO, DO NOT HAVE
INFORMATION ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Heard About kynect A lot 74.3% 24.8% 1.0% 433
Some 55.0% 41.2% 3.8% 396
Only a little 31.4% 66.9% 1.8% 405
Nothing at all 23.7% 73.1% 3.2% 355
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 4: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 15.9% 23.2% 16.5% 24.9% 19.5% 1537
Sex Male 14.6% 26.3% 16.2% 28.6% 14.2% 741
Female 17.1% 20.3% 16.8% 21.4% 24.4% 796
Race African - American 30.6% 23.5% 8.9% 5.7% 31.4% 105
White 14.6% 23.4% 17.0% 26.2% 18.7% 1363
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 12.9% 37.4% 17.2% 10.9% 21.6% 232
30to 45 17.6% 22.3% 14.9% 28.1% 17.0% 395
46 to 64 18.0% 20.3% 18.9% 29.0% 13.8% 557
65 and over 12.0% 20.6% 13.6% 22.9% 31.0% 333
Education Less than high school 9.6% 24.4% 17.8% 18.9% 29.4% 281
High school graduate 12.8% 22.8% 17.8% 23.2% 23.3% 517
Some college 17.2% 25.0% 14.8% 27.6% 15.4% 427
College graduate 25.3% 20.8% 14.9% 30.4% 8.5% 300
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.8% 28.1% 11.1% 21.5% 25.5% 390
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.5% 21.9% 19.1% 23.6% 20.0% 210
Above 200% FPL 18.8% 20.1% 19.2% 29.4% 12.4% 630
Insurance Status Insured 17.1% 22.8% 15.9% 24.7% 19.4% 1385
Not insured / Don't know 4.7% 27.1% 21.5% 26.8% 19.9% 151
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.9% 21.4% 16.0% 26.1% 19.5% 632
Good 18.5% 23.7% 13.2% 26.8% 17.9% 453
Fair / Poor 12.0% 25.3% 20.7% 21.1% 20.9% 448
Registered to Vote Yes 17.0% 22.6% 16.8% 26.3% 17.3% 1257
No 11.0% 26.1% 15.6% 17.8% 29.5% 274
Party Identification Democrat 27.4% 30.6% 13.1% 10.1% 18.8% 639
Independent 7.5% 23.7% 17.6% 24.1% 27.1% 201
Republican 6.8% 14.2% 20.4% 44.0% 14.5% 536
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 15.6% 19.3% 19.7% 24.7% 20.6% 303
Louisville Area 25.2% 21.5% 16.6% 19.9% 16.7% 299
Northern Kentucky 12.3% 26.4% 18.7% 29.1% 13.5% 311
Lexington Area 17.7% 28.4% 15.9% 21.4% 16.6% 313
Appalachian ADDs 8.9% 24.2% 13.2% 27.7% 26.0% 308
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.0% 21.8% 18.0% 23.8% 18.3% 959
R born in Appalachia only* 3.5% 40.3% 4.3% 25.7% 26.2% 53
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.7% 25.0% 12.5% 28.4% 17.4% 191
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 11.3% 23.6% 16.3% 25.8% 23.1% 333
Uninsured Household Member Yes 12.7% 25.2% 12.5% 26.3% 23.3% 126
No 16.3% 22.9% 16.8% 24.9% 19.1% 1400
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Question 5: How much, if anything, have you heard about this new health insurance marketplace, also known as kynect, or Kentucky’s Healthcare Connection in your state?

A LOT SOME ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.1% 24.8% 25.4% 22.3% 0.4% 1596
Sex Male 25.5% 24.4% 26.1% 23.7% 0.3% 773
Female 28.6% 25.2% 24.7% 20.9% 0.5% 823
Race African - American 27.9% 25.7% 23.5% 22.4% 0.4% 109
White 26.9% 24.9% 25.6% 22.2% 0.4% 1418
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 24.1% 21.9% 26.4% 27.4% 0.2% 241
30to 45 29.0% 25.1% 27.2% 18.6% 0.1% 409
46 to 64 30.5% 27.4% 22.8% 19.3% 0.1% 580
65 and over 21.4% 22.9% 26.8% 27.5% 1.4% 347
Education Less than high school 13.2% 17.2% 28.9% 39.6% 1.0% 295
High school graduate 24.2% 22.7% 28.6% 24.4% 0.1% 538
Some college 30.1% 30.1% 24.0% 15.5% 0.3% 446
College graduate 42.1% 28.7% 18.4% 10.8% 0.0% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 22.6% 19.1% 28.9% 29.3% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.9% 24.4% 25.0% 22.5% 1.2% 229
Above 200% FPL 34.2% 29.4% 21.5% 14.9% 645
Insurance Status Insured 28.4% 25.8% 24.2% 21.2% 0.4% 1431
Not insured / Don't know 16.7% 17.1% 35.7% 30.5% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 30.3% 23.5% 24.3% 21.4% 0.6% 659
Good 30.9% 25.2% 23.8% 19.9% 0.2% 468
Fair / Poor 19.1% 26.0% 28.6% 26.1% 0.3% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 29.2% 25.6% 26.0% 18.9% 0.4% 1308
No 16.8% 21.6% 23.3% 38.2% 0.1% 282
Party Identification Democrat 32.5% 24.0% 23.1% 19.7% 0.5% 656
Independent 18.0% 29.8% 22.7% 28.8% 0.7% 207
Republican 25.5% 26.9% 29.5% 17.9% 0.2% 559
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 21.7% 25.5% 29.6% 22.8% 0.3% 313
Louisville Area 33.3% 26.4% 24.2% 15.9% 0.2% 319
Northern Kentucky 22.9% 26.0% 27.3% 23.7% 316
Lexington Area 33.1% 26.4% 20.9% 19.4% 0.2% 323
Appalachian ADDs 24.0% 21.5% 27.5% 26.2% 0.8% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 28.2% 25.2% 25.8% 20.5% 0.3% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 24.0% 18.7% 36.5% 20.8% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.9% 28.8% 20.3% 25.8% 0.2% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 25.9% 22.4% 25.5% 25.4% 0.8% 341
Sought kynect Information Yes 50.9% 23.2% 20.4% 5.5% 209
No 23.5% 25.1% 26.3% 24.7% 0.4% 1378
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Question 6: Over the past few months, have you tried to seek out more information about kynect?

YES, TRIED TO SEEK OUT

NO, HAVE NOT TRIED TO SEEK OUT

MORE INFORMATION MORE INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.1% 86.6% 0.3% 1592
Sex Male 10.3% 89.1% 0.5% 772
Female 15.8% 84.2% 0.0% 820
Race African - American 19.6% 79.8% 0.6% 109
White 11.8% 88.1% 0.2% 1417
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.2% 84.8% 238
30to 45 16.5% 83.5% 409
46 to 64 15.3% 84.6% 0.1% 581
65 and over 4.1% 95.2% 0.7% 346
Education Less than high school 10.8% 88.4% 0.8% 291
High school graduate 11.9% 88.0% 0.1% 538
Some college 15.3% 84.4% 0.3% 447
College graduate 14.9% 85.1% 0.0% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.7% 81.3% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.9% 87.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 10.9% 88.8% 0.3% 646
Insurance Status Insured 12.7% 87.0% 0.3% 1428
Not insured / Don't know 17.2% 82.8% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.2% 87.1% 0.6% 655
Good 12.1% 87.9% 468
Fair / Poor 15.5% 84.4% 0.0% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 13.1% 86.5% 0.3% 1305
No 12.4% 87.6% 282
Party Identification Democrat 13.7% 86.3% 0.0% 652
Independent 17.8% 82.2% 207
Republican 11.1% 88.1% 0.7% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 11.9% 87.9% 0.2% 313
Louisville Area 13.3% 86.2% 0.5% 317
Northern Kentucky 9.9% 90.1% 317
Lexington Area 17.1% 82.9% 0.0% 323
Appalachian ADDs 15.4% 84.2% 0.4% 323
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.9% 87.9% 0.2% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 3.4% 96.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 22.0% 78.0% 0.1% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 12.9% 86.5% 0.7% 338
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Question 7: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY NOT HAD AN BOTH POSITVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND NEGATIVE
AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 18.2% 21.0% 56.7% 1.0% 3.2% 1596
Sex Male 16.8% 21.1% 57.7% 1.4% 3.1% 773
Female 19.4% 21.0% 55.7% 0.6% 3.2% 823
Race African - American 27.6% 9.2% 61.0% 2.3% 109
White 17.0% 21.8% 57.0% 1.0% 3.2% 1418
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.3% 9.3% 61.2% 3.2% 241
30to 45 14.3% 24.7% 56.3% 1.9% 2.9% 409
46 to 64 23.5% 25.6% 48.9% 1.0% 1.0% 581
65 and over 7.7% 16.8% 67.5% 0.7% 7.3% 347
Education Less than high school 13.1% 15.7% 62.8% 0.3% 8.1% 295
High school graduate 18.6% 19.7% 57.0% 2.2% 2.6% 538
Some college 22.0% 21.6% 54.3% 0.8% 1.3% 447
College graduate 16.9% 27.3% 54.1% 1.7% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 23.5% 17.2% 53.7% 0.8% 4.7% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.3% 15.5% 59.2% 0.8% 1.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 13.4% 25.7% 59.1% 0.2% 1.6% 646
Insurance Status Insured 18.9% 20.2% 57.0% 1.0% 2.8% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 10.9% 28.2% 54.1% 0.6% 6.1% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.9% 21.0% 56.7% 1.0% 4.5% 659
Good 18.3% 24.3% 54.9% 0.8% 1.6% 468
Fair / Poor 19.8% 17.8% 58.3% 1.2% 2.9% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 18.3% 22.7% 54.9% 1.2% 2.9% 1309
No 17.5% 12.0% 65.7% 0.3% 4.5% 282
Party Identification Democrat 23.8% 13.3% 60.1% 0.2% 2.5% 656
Independent 11.3% 20.8% 60.6% 3.0% 4.4% 206
Republican 12.5% 33.1% 49.9% 1.1% 3.4% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.8% 23.6% 52.4% 2.2% 3.0% 313
Louisville Area 19.1% 15.9% 64.0% 0.4% 0.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 17.6% 24.4% 56.9% 0.0% 1.1% 317
Lexington Area 22.9% 19.6% 54.9% 2.6% 323
Appalachian ADDs 15.2% 23.5% 53.8% 1.8% 5.8% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 18.7% 19.5% 58.1% 1.5% 2.2% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 17.9% 19.7% 59.8% 2.6% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 20.8% 22.2% 52.3% 0.3% 4.4% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 15.1% 24.8% 54.6% 0.2% 5.3% 341
Support for Affordable Care Act Very / Somewhat favorable 35.2% 6.9% 56.6% 0.1% 1.3% 601
Very / Somewhat unfavorable 4.9% 41.7% 50.3% 1.8% 1.3% 636
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Question 7: Overall, which of the following statements would you say best describes the impact of the health reform law on you and your family personally?

POSITIVELY NEGATIVELY NOT HAD AN BOTH POSITVE
AFFECTED ME AFFECTED ME IMPACT ON ME AND NEGATIVE
AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY AND MY FAMILY (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Heard About kynect A lot 29.8% 26.7% 42.7% 0.8% 433
Some 18.8% 24.9% 52.9% 0.6% 2.8% 396
Only a little 14.4% 18.0% 63.0% 2.3% 2.3% 405
Nothing at all 7.8% 13.0% 70.9% 8.2% 355
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 8: Would you favor or oppose a proposed change to Kentucky law that would allow a person to file for a domestic violence protection order . . . in cases where they do not share a child and have not

lived together?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARDS SURE / DON'T TOWARDS OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 60.9% 18.8% 1.0% 9.0% 0.0% 6.9% 3.4% 1581
Sex Male 54.0% 21.8% 1.4% 9.7% 0.1% 9.3% 3.7% 770
Female 67.4% 16.0% 0.5% 8.3% 4.7% 3.1% 811
Race African - American 65.8% 12.9% 7.2% 0.4% 9.0% 4.7% 108
White 60.8% 19.4% 1.0% 8.7% 7.0% 3.0% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 59.0% 27.7% 1.6% 2.6% 4.7% 4.4% 238
30to 45 66.0% 16.5% 1.1% 4.7% 9.8% 1.8% 409
46 to 64 68.1% 14.3% 0.9% 8.3% 4.6% 3.9% 577
65 and over 44.3% 22.5% 0.5% 19.1% 0.1% 9.5% 4.0% 337
Education Less than high school 50.3% 19.7% 0.2% 15.0% 10.5% 4.3% 288
High school graduate 61.1% 19.7% 1.3% 7.4% 0.1% 6.6% 3.9% 534
Some college 68.6% 16.7% 0.7% 5.3% 6.2% 2.7% 445
College graduate 60.5% 19.2% 1.6% 11.4% 5.2% 2.1% 301
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 56.9% 18.0% 0.2% 8.7% 11.4% 4.8% 403
Between 138% and 200% FPL 69.8% 12.8% 6.8% 0.2% 6.4% 3.9% 228
Above 200% FPL 61.8% 20.9% 0.8% 7.2% 6.7% 2.6% 639
Insurance Status Insured 61.4% 18.1% 0.9% 9.2% 0.0% 7.0% 3.4% 1418
Not insured / Don't know 55.7% 25.1% 1.9% 7.0% 6.6% 3.6% 160
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 61.4% 18.8% 0.4% 8.7% 7.6% 3.0% 651
Good 57.5% 20.6% 1.5% 9.2% 7.8% 3.4% 467
Fair / Poor 64.0% 17.2% 1.3% 9.2% 0.1% 4.6% 3.7% 459
Registered to Vote Yes 62.4% 18.8% 0.8% 8.3% 0.0% 6.6% 3.0% 1295
No 53.8% 19.0% 1.9% 11.3% 8.6% 5.5% 280
Party Identification Democrat 67.4% 16.6% 0.4% 7.7% 0.1% 6.1% 1.7% 650
Independent 54.3% 20.5% 3.8% 10.7% 7.2% 3.5% 205
Republican 55.7% 21.4% 0.4% 9.2% 9.3% 3.9% 552
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 58.4% 20.2% 1.5% 11.9% 4.8% 3.2% 308
Louisville Area 67.2% 16.6% 0.7% 6.7% 0.1% 7.0% 1.8% 317
Northern Kentucky 59.5% 21.3% 1.2% 6.2% 7.7% 41% 312
Lexington Area 63.2% 19.3% 0.4% 5.8% 7.3% 3.9% 321
Appalachian ADDs 56.2% 21.1% 1.8% 9.6% 6.5% 4.8% 324
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.1% 18.6% 1.2% 8.5% 0.0% 6.3% 3.2% 984
R born in Appalachia only* 45.8% 23.6% 7.4% 23.2% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 62.5% 18.1% 1.1% 8.2% 3.9% 6.1% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 58.7% 18.9% 0.3% 11.1% 8.0% 2.9% 339
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Question 9: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE/DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 50.3% 15.5% 0.6% 4.2% 0.8% 9.4% 19.2% 1584
Sex Male 46.0% 16.1% 0.5% 4.9% 1.0% 10.7% 20.8% 768
Female 54.2% 14.9% 0.8% 3.5% 0.6% 8.2% 17.7% 816
Race African - American 56.3% 11.9% 3.8% 7.8% 0.7% 5.3% 14.1% 109
White 49.8% 15.7% 0.4% 4.0% 0.6% 9.6% 19.8% 1409
Age of Respondent 180 29 50.9% 8.8% 0.2% 4.2% 0.3% 16.9% 18.7% 241
30 to 45 50.5% 16.5% 0.3% 4.1% 6.8% 21.8% 405
46 to 64 49.8% 13.5% 0.4% 4.1% 1.0% 10.4% 20.8% 574
65 and over 50.2% 21.6% 1.7% 4.6% 2.0% 5.6% 14.4% 345
Education Less than high school 31.9% 25.7% 1.4% 6.1% 1.1% 9.7% 24.1% 295
High school graduate 42.8% 13.8% 0.4% 6.0% 1.1% 12.6% 23.2% 531
Some college 58.1% 14.2% 0.3% 1.9% 0.6% 71% 17.8% 442
College graduate 69.4% 10.8% 0.7% 2.2% 0.4% 6.8% 9.5% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 38.6% 14.5% 0.4% 5.3% 1.7% 9.5% 30.2% 405
Between 138% and 200% FPL 48.1% 17.4% 3.2% 0.9% 8.2% 22.2% 226
Above 200% FPL 57.6% 16.0% 0.5% 3.5% 0.4% 8.8% 13.3% 643
Insurance Status Insured 50.9% 15.0% 0.7% 4.0% 0.9% 9.6% 18.8% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 44.3% 19.5% 5.4% 8.2% 22.6% 159
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 60.5% 14.4% 0.4% 3.9% 0.6% 6.8% 13.2% 655
Good 48.9% 16.4% 0.1% 3.9% 1.2% 11.4% 18.0% 467
Fair / Poor 37.0% 15.9% 1.6% 4.7% 0.7% 11.2% 29.0% 457
Registered to Vote Yes 51.8% 14.8% 0.7% 3.8% 0.9% 9.2% 18.9% 1299
No 44.0% 19.0% 0.5% 5.7% 0.6% 10.5% 19.8% 279
Party Identification Democrat 49.3% 17.8% 0.8% 3.6% 0.6% 8.9% 18.9% 650
Independent 44.3% 19.0% 0.3% 7.2% 2.0% 9.8% 17.5% 206
Republican 54.6% 12.3% 0.5% 3.1% 0.7% 8.8% 19.9% 555
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.6% 14.9% 0.3% 7.9% 0.9% 9.0% 17.3% 309
Louisville Area 52.9% 18.6% 2.1% 4.7% 0.1% 9.5% 12.1% 315
Northern Kentucky 51.9% 11.5% 1.9% 1.8% 13.4% 19.6% 317
Lexington Area 60.7% 14.5% 1.4% 0.4% 9.7% 13.3% 322
Appalachian ADDs 38.9% 14.3% 0.3% 3.1% 0.8% 10.7% 31.8% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 53.6% 15.7% 0.7% 4.6% 0.9% 9.8% 14.6% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 48.9% 4.4% 18.8% 3.6% 24.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 46.2% 14.7% 1.8% 0.9% 12.2% 24.2% 200
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 43.0% 17.1% 0.9% 2.0% 0.6% 7.7% 28.7% 339
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Question 9: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and bars?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 19.4% 20.0% 0.6% 6.8% 1.1% 15.2% 37.0% 455
Previous smoker 52.7% 17.3% 0.5% 5.8% 1.1% 8.5% 14.1% 391
Never smoked 68.2% 11.4% 0.8% 1.7% 0.5% 6.5% 11.0% 734
Prohibit Smoking - Favor 79.6% 10.2% 0.4% 0.8% 0.1% 2.8% 6.1% 674
Outdoor Public Places Oppose 27.7% 19.7% 0.9% 32% 1.5% 15.6% 31.4% 836

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 10: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most outdoor public places, including parks, pools, playgrounds and other outdoor recreation areas?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARDS SURE / DON'T TOWARDS OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 30.9% 10.2% 1.5% 4.3% 0.9% 18.1% 34.1% 1587
Sex Male 28.6% 9.1% 1.6% 3.2% 0.6% 18.4% 38.5% 771
Female 33.2% 11.2% 1.3% 5.3% 1.1% 17.9% 30.0% 817
Race African - American 41.8% 5.4% 1.8% 3.4% 17.2% 30.4% 109
White 30.0% 10.8% 1.5% 4.5% 0.8% 18.1% 34.2% 1413
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 35.6% 13.0% 2.3% 1.6% 17.2% 30.3% 241
30to 45 33.1% 8.4% 2.2% 4.9% 0.7% 19.2% 31.6% 409
46 to 64 31.5% 9.4% 0.5% 4.5% 0.7% 15.7% 37.6% 574
65 and over 25.1% 11.7% 1.7% 5.3% 1.9% 22.0% 32.3% 345
Education Less than high school 23.8% 13.2% 1.6% 7.4% 1.2% 17.3% 35.5% 291
High school graduate 24.6% 8.5% 1.6% 3.4% 0.6% 16.4% 44.8% 533
Some college 33.8% 8.3% 1.2% 3.9% 1.0% 20.0% 31.9% 447
College graduate 45.0% 13.0% 1.5% 3.6% 0.9% 19.6% 16.4% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 24.1% 9.3% 0.2% 5.8% 1.0% 14.7% 45.0% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.2% 7.6% 1.4% 4.6% 1.5% 14.7% 41.0% 226
Above 200% FPL 36.4% 10.4% 2.0% 4.4% 0.5% 18.9% 27.3% 646
Insurance Status Insured 31.1% 9.5% 1.5% 4.1% 0.9% 18.2% 34.7% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 29.8% 15.1% 1.5% 6.0% 0.6% 17.4% 29.6% 159
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 39.2% 9.2% 2.0% 3.8% 0.7% 19.9% 25.1% 656
Good 28.0% 9.8% 1.1% 4.7% 0.2% 18.6% 37.5% 467
Fair / Poor 22.2% 12.1% 1.0% 4.1% 1.6% 15.2% 43.8% 460
Registered to Vote Yes 31.6% 10.3% 1.0% 3.9% 0.9% 19.1% 33.2% 1304
No 28.7% 9.3% 3.5% 6.2% 0.7% 13.8% 37.9% 278
Party Identification Democrat 29.7% 9.4% 2.3% 4.7% 1.0% 17.7% 35.3% 651
Independent 29.1% 9.7% 0.1% 5.4% 14.2% 41.6% 207
Republican 32.6% 11.8% 0.9% 3.7% 0.8% 18.9% 31.3% 557
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 34.8% 8.8% 0.5% 5.3% 0.5% 18.6% 31.6% 310
Louisville Area 32.3% 11.6% 3.2% 5.9% 1.1% 16.6% 29.4% 316
Northern Kentucky 26.6% 13.4% 1.2% 2.8% 2.0% 21.4% 32.6% 317
Lexington Area 40.0% 6.9% 1.8% 1.8% 0.5% 18.4% 30.7% 321
Appalachian ADDs 26.8% 11.6% 1.6% 3.8% 0.6% 14.3% 41.3% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 34.4% 8.8% 1.5% 3.8% 1.0% 17.4% 33.1% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 37.9% 11.3% 1.0% 18.3% 15.9% 15.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 20.1% 10.8% 0.5% 3.8% 0.3% 28.9% 35.6% 205
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.3% 13.7% 2.0% 3.8% 0.8% 14.2% 39.2% 341
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Question 10: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most outdoor public places, including parks, pools, playgrounds and other outdoor recreation areas?
LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARDS SURE / DON'T TOWARDS OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 7.7% 9.1% 0.5% 4.0% 1.0% 16.3% 61.5% 458
Previous smoker 30.8% 9.5% 1.5% 4.3% 1.3% 21.0% 31.7% 386
45.4% 11.1% 2.1% 4.3% 0.6% 17.9% 18.6% 738

Never smoked

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Smoking Status

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Kentucky Residents 28.9% 24.6% 46.5% 1591
Sex Male 30.5% 29.4% 40.1% 773
Female 27.4% 20.0% 52.5% 818
Race African - American 37.5% 16.5% 46.0% 109
White 28.3% 251% 46.6% 1415
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 38.6% 10.1% 51.3% 241
30to 45 35.5% 16.6% 47.9% 409
46 to 64 27.2% 28.3% 44.5% 577
65 and over 17.5% 37.9% 44.6% 346
Education Less than high school 45.8% 24.2% 30.1% 292
High school graduate 33.0% 23.4% 43.6% 535
Some college 25.3% 27.6% 47.1% 447
College graduate 11.2% 22.9% 65.9% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.8% 21.3% 33.9% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.0% 26.4% 43.6% 229
Above 200% FPL 20.9% 27.9% 51.1% 643
Insurance Status Insured 27.2% 25.5% 47.3% 1427
Not insured / Don't know 44.0% 16.6% 39.4% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.3% 23.6% 55.1% 659
Good 30.5% 22.1% 47.4% 468
Fair / Poor 38.4% 28.5% 33.1% 461
Registered to Vote Yes 27.0% 25.7% 47.4% 1305
No 38.8% 18.8% 42.5% 280
Party Identification Democrat 33.1% 26.2% 40.7% 655
Independent 31.9% 19.4% 48.6% 204
Republican 19.7% 25.8% 54.4% 559
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 31.1% 22.0% 46.9% 312
Louisville Area 26.8% 25.5% 47.7% 319
Northern Kentucky 28.7% 22.5% 48.8% 316
Lexington Area 26.0% 21.0% 53.0% 323
Appalachian ADDs 34.6% 23.5% 41.9% 322
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 27.7% 251% 47.1% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 24.5% 10.5% 65.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 30.9% 30.3% 38.8% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 32.0% 21.7% 46.3% 338

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 11: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 24.3% 75.6% 0.1% 1596
Sex Male 29.4% 70.6% 773
Female 19.6% 80.3% 0.1% 823
Race African - American 26.8% 73.2% 109
White 24.0% 76.0% 0.1% 1419
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 40.8% 59.2% 241
30to 45 32.7% 67.3% 409
46 to 64 19.6% 80.4% 581
65 and over 10.8% 88.9% 0.3% 347
Education Less than high school 23.8% 76.2% 295
High school graduate 26.9% 73.1% 538
Some college 28.9% 71.1% 447
College graduate 14.3% 85.7% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.1% 64.9% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.9% 74.1% 229
Above 200% FPL 21.2% 78.8% 646
Insurance Status Insured 23.5% 76.4% 0.1% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 31.1% 68.9% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 23.2% 76.8% 659
Good 22.8% 77.2% 468
Fair / Poor 27.8% 72.0% 0.2% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 23.0% 77.0% 1309
No 30.2% 69.8% 282
Party Identification Democrat 28.8% 71.2% 656
Independent 24.3% 75.1% 0.5% 207
Republican 17.7% 82.3% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 31.0% 68.9% 0.2% 313
Louisville Area 31.4% 68.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 25.3% 74.7% 317
Lexington Area 15.9% 84.1% 323
Appalachian ADDs 27.5% 72.5% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 26.3% 73.6% 0.1% 995
R born in Appalachia only* 23.3% 76.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.4% 76.6% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.3% 80.7% 341
Current smoker Current smoker 60.4% 39.6% 460
Previous smoker 18.8% 81.2% 391
Never smoked 4.7% 95.1% 0.1% 740
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional Page 15 of 51

Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 12: From what you have seen or heard, would you say e-cigarettes are safer to use than tobacco cigarettes, less safe to use than tobacco cigarettes, or there is no difference between e-cigarettes

and tobacco cigarettes?

SAFER LESS SAFE NO DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 33.4% 12.3% 38.8% 15.5% 1581
Sex Male 41.3% 12.2% 33.4% 13.1% 761
Female 26.2% 12.4% 43.7% 17.7% 820
Race African - American 25.0% 11.2% 44.7% 19.1% 108
White 34.3% 12.2% 38.2% 15.3% 1405
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 47.5% 15.0% 32.4% 5.1% 241
30to 45 42.5% 12.4% 31.5% 13.6% 409
46 to 64 29.7% 12.8% 42.9% 14.6% 569
65 and over 18.8% 9.8% 44.9% 26.6% 345
Education Less than high school 20.1% 19.6% 40.2% 20.1% 295
High school graduate 35.1% 13.6% 36.4% 14.9% 533
Some college 40.0% 8.7% 37.0% 14.3% 438
College graduate 34.6% 7.7% 44.5% 13.2% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.0% 13.1% 43.0% 16.9% 402
Between 138% and 200% FPL 38.0% 8.8% 42.9% 10.4% 226
Above 200% FPL 41.9% 10.7% 35.4% 12.0% 641
Insurance Status Insured 33.5% 11.0% 39.5% 16.0% 1419
Not insured / Don't know 33.4% 24.3% 32.1% 10.2% 160
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.5% 9.2% 39.2% 14.2% 655
Good 32.7% 12.6% 39.2% 15.4% 461
Fair / Poor 28.4% 16.3% 37.8% 17.5% 461
Registered to Vote Yes 33.4% 11.8% 39.1% 15.7% 1297
No 34.0% 14.7% 38.2% 13.1% 279
Party Identification Democrat 31.6% 11.4% 41.0% 16.1% 650
Independent 31.0% 13.9% 43.2% 11.9% 205
Republican 37.1% 11.2% 36.5% 15.2% 555
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 41.2% 12.9% 33.9% 11.9% 309
Louisville Area 38.4% 7.8% 41.5% 12.3% 316
Northern Kentucky 32.4% 11.6% 35.8% 20.2% 316
Lexington Area 36.8% 14.6% 37.4% 11.3% 320
Appalachian ADDs 28.6% 13.1% 42.9% 15.4% 321
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 35.9% 10.8% 38.4% 14.9% 985
R born in Appalachia only* 21.9% 4.6% 52.7% 20.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 33.5% 17.8% 37.3% 11.5% 203
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 27.9% 14.8% 38.4% 18.8% 339
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and tobacco cigarettes?

Question 12: From what you have seen or heard, would you say e-cigarettes are safer to use than tobacco cigarettes, less safe to use than tobacco cigarettes, or there is no difference between e-cigarettes
SAFER LESS SAFE NO DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Current smoker Current smoker 38.5% 18.3% 30.2% 12.9% 451
Previous smoker 36.3% 7.8% 41.7% 14.2% 387
Never smoked 28.9% 10.9% 42.4% 17.8% 738
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 13: Would you say the FDA should or should not regulate the sale and marketing of e-cigarettes?

SHOULD REGULATE SALE

SHOULD NOT REGULATE

AND MARKETING SALE AND MARKETING DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 61.1% 33.0% 5.9% 1580
Sex Male 58.8% 37.1% 4.1% 762
Female 63.2% 29.2% 7.6% 818
Race African - American 66.2% 27.5% 6.3% 109
White 60.2% 33.9% 5.9% 1403
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 64.7% 30.0% 5.3% 239
30to 45 65.8% 28.3% 5.9% 402
46 to 64 63.1% 33.0% 3.9% 574
65 and over 50.6% 39.8% 9.6% 345
Education Less than high school 52.8% 39.7% 7.5% 295
High school graduate 59.4% 33.8% 6.8% 527
Some college 62.9% 32.5% 4.6% 445
College graduate 70.1% 26.0% 4.0% 300
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.6% 38.4% 6.1% 404
Between 138% and 200% FPL 62.4% 32.8% 4.8% 228
Above 200% FPL 68.6% 27.4% 4.0% 639
Insurance Status Insured 61.2% 32.6% 6.2% 1417
Not insured / Don't know 60.1% 36.2% 3.7% 161
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 65.7% 29.0% 5.3% 652
Good 59.8% 31.8% 8.3% 465
Fair / Poor 55.8% 39.9% 4.3% 459
Registered to Vote Yes 60.7% 34.0% 5.3% 1294
No 63.9% 27.8% 8.3% 280
Party Identification Democrat 67.5% 27.7% 4.8% 652
Independent 63.1% 27.3% 9.6% 205
Republican 54.6% 41.3% 4.1% 554
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 62.3% 33.3% 4.4% 310
Louisville Area 67.0% 28.6% 4.5% 313
Northern Kentucky 60.7% 33.9% 5.4% 315
Lexington Area 66.3% 28.0% 5.8% 319
Appalachian ADDs 59.2% 33.9% 6.9% 322
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 60.9% 33.5% 5.6% 981
R born in Appalachia only* 68.8% 14.4% 16.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 66.2% 31.8% 2.0% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.3% 35.4% 7.3% 339
Current smoker Current smoker 57.3% 39.1% 3.7% 455
Previous smoker 58.5% 36.4% 5.1% 386
Never smoked 64.9% 27.6% 7.5% 734
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Question 13: Would you say the FDA should or should not regulate the sale and marketing of e-cigarettes?

SHOULD REGULATE SALE

SHOULD NOT REGULATE

AND MARKETING SALE AND MARKETING DON'T KNOW Count
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 57.0% 40.4% 2.6% 383
No 62.4% 30.7% 6.9% 1196
E-cigarette Safety vs. Cigarette Safer 56.4% 40.8% 2.8% 523
Less safe 58.1% 37.9% 4.0% 195
No difference 70.8% 24.9% 4.3% 606

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 14: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

NEITHER / NOT
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE /DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 38.4% 15.0% 5.3% 13.1% 26.1% 2.1% 1588
Sex Male 37.5% 14.3% 4.5% 12.8% 30.4% 0.5% 770
Female 39.2% 15.6% 6.0% 13.4% 22.1% 3.7% 819
Race African - American 49.9% 11.4% 3.8% 12.8% 21.2% 0.9% 109
White 37.9% 15.4% 5.3% 12.8% 26.4% 2.2% 1411
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 32.4% 19.8% 2.8% 17.7% 25.2% 2.1% 238
30to 45 36.8% 15.8% 4.1% 12.1% 30.0% 1.2% 409
46 to 64 43.6% 13.1% 5.8% 11.1% 25.0% 1.4% 576
65 and over 35.8% 14.3% 7.9% 14.7% 22.7% 4.5% 346
Education Less than high school 35.9% 10.7% 6.9% 13.3% 29.0% 4.1% 293
High school graduate 37.4% 15.5% 4.1% 13.9% 26.8% 2.3% 537
Some college 39.0% 15.4% 5.8% 10.5% 28.8% 0.5% 443
College graduate 42.9% 17.6% 5.3% 15.6% 16.6% 1.9% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.3% 10.4% 6.4% 12.4% 35.1% 2.4% 401
Between 138% and 200% FPL 44.2% 17.4% 4.8% 9.7% 23.2% 0.7% 228
Above 200% FPL 40.5% 18.0% 5.1% 12.8% 22.2% 1.5% 645
Insurance Status Insured 38.4% 14.9% 5.2% 13.2% 26.0% 2.3% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 38.4% 15.7% 5.8% 12.8% 26.9% 0.5% 159
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 40.8% 17.1% 3.2% 12.8% 24.2% 1.9% 659
Good 36.5% 14.8% 6.2% 15.6% 24.2% 2.6% 464
Fair / Poor 36.7% 12.2% 7.3% 11.0% 30.8% 2.0% 461
Registered to Vote Yes 37.9% 15.2% 5.3% 13.6% 26.6% 1.4% 1303
No 41.5% 14.1% 5.3% 11.3% 23.0% 4.8% 279
Party Identification Democrat 38.3% 14.6% 6.0% 15.5% 24.1% 1.6% 650
Independent 40.2% 17.5% 6.3% 9.0% 23.8% 3.2% 207
Republican 39.7% 15.7% 3.9% 12.3% 28.0% 0.4% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 35.4% 15.8% 5.1% 11.0% 30.4% 2.4% 311
Louisville Area 36.4% 18.4% 4.9% 15.1% 22.6% 2.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 31.4% 22.2% 4.6% 15.0% 24.9% 1.8% 316
Lexington Area 45.9% 14.7% 4.3% 16.6% 18.1% 0.4% 323
Appalachian ADDs 38.0% 13.9% 6.8% 11.3% 28.1% 1.9% 321
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 38.8% 16.9% 4.7% 14.3% 23.5% 1.7% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 37.9% 9.1% 13.7% 7.8% 27.4% 4.1% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 41.8% 11.2% 4.0% 14.0% 27.3% 1.7% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 35.0% 12.6% 6.4% 10.0% 32.7% 3.3% 341
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Question 14: Do you favor or oppose the Commonwealth of Kentucky placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

NEITHER / NOT
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Current smoker Current smoker 26.4% 10.0% 6.1% 13.4% 43.4% 0.7% 455
Previous smoker 40.6% 13.0% 4.6% 14.0% 25.1% 2.6% 390
Never smoked 44.5% 19.1% 5.0% 12.6% 16.1% 2.7% 739
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 19.3% 13.1% 5.7% 14.0% 471% 0.9% 383
No 44.5% 15.6% 5.2% 12.9% 19.5% 2.4% 1204
E-cigarette Safety vs. Cigarette Safer 22.7% 14.3% 3.3% 17.3% 42.2% 0.2% 529
Less safe 44.2% 14.0% 5.1% 14.6% 20.7% 1.4% 194
No difference 53.5% 14.8% 6.1% 10.6% 13.6% 1.3% 609

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 15: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet,

or codeine?
YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 23.9% 75.3% 0.8% 1596
Sex Male 25.5% 73.6% 0.9% 773
Female 22.4% 76.8% 0.8% 822
Race African - American 3.6% 93.7% 2.7% 109
White 25.5% 73.7% 0.7% 1419
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 30.5% 69.5% 241
30to 45 29.1% 70.1% 0.7% 409
46 to 64 24.9% 74.1% 1.0% 580
65 and over 12.6% 86.1% 1.3% 347
Education Less than high school 27.8% 70.9% 1.3% 295
High school graduate 22.3% 771% 0.6% 538
Some college 26.5% 72.4% 1.1% 446
College graduate 19.7% 79.8% 0.5% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.7% 73.1% 1.1% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.7% 73.7% 1.6% 229
Above 200% FPL 26.2% 73.4% 0.4% 646
Insurance Status Insured 24.0% 75.2% 0.8% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 23.3% 75.2% 1.5% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.5% 78.1% 0.3% 658
Good 21.1% 77.2% 1.7% 468
Fair / Poor 30.3% 69.1% 0.7% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 23.2% 75.8% 1.0% 1308
No 26.6% 73.3% 0.2% 282
Party Identification Democrat 24.6% 74.6% 0.9% 656
Independent 23.8% 74.9% 1.3% 207
Republican 21.9% 77.5% 0.6% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.7% 79.2% 2.1% 313
Louisville Area 20.2% 79.8% 318
Northern Kentucky 27.9% 71.8% 0.3% 317
Lexington Area 24.9% 73.5% 1.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 34.3% 65.2% 0.5% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.7% 78.5% 0.8% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 24.5% 75.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 26.6% 73.1% 0.4% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.6% 67.0% 1.5% 341
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Question 16: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 10.8% 87.6% 1.6% 1596
Sex Male 10.7% 87.8% 1.5% 773
Female 10.9% 87.4% 1.7% 822
Race African - American 4.1% 94.2% 1.7% 109
White 11.1% 87.4% 1.4% 1419
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 17.5% 82.5% 241
30to 45 13.3% 83.7% 3.0% 409
46 to 64 9.2% 89.6% 1.2% 580
65 and over 6.6% 91.7% 1.8% 347
Education Less than high school 12.4% 83.7% 3.8% 295
High school graduate 9.7% 89.8% 0.5% 538
Some college 11.7% 86.2% 21% 446
College graduate 10.0% 89.4% 0.6% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.7% 85.4% 1.9% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 11.2% 86.8% 1.9% 229
Above 200% FPL 10.4% 88.4% 1.2% 646
Insurance Status Insured 11.2% 87.0% 1.8% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 7.5% 92.5% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.1% 88.3% 1.6% 658
Good 9.4% 89.3% 1.3% 468
Fair / Poor 13.2% 84.8% 2.0% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 10.2% 88.3% 1.5% 1308
No 12.6% 85.4% 2.1% 282
Party Identification Democrat 13.6% 85.2% 1.2% 656
Independent 9.7% 89.8% 0.5% 207
Republican 7.8% 89.7% 2.6% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 6.9% 91.4% 1.6% 313
Louisville Area 12.9% 87.1% 318
Northern Kentucky 26.0% 73.1% 0.9% 317
Lexington Area 11.0% 88.3% 0.7% 323
Appalachian ADDs 8.1% 87.3% 4.6% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 11.9% 87.5% 0.7% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 3.7% 94.9% 1.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 11.5% 87.7% 0.8% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 8.4% 86.8% 4.8% 341
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Question 18: How many of the persons under 18 years of age who currently live in your household are enrolled in kindergarten through 12th grade? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN IN THE

HOUSEHOLD]
ONE TWO THREE FOUR FIVE SEVEN OR MORE NONE Count
Kentucky Residents 45.9% 23.4% 8.1% 2.2% 0.5% 0.3% 19.7% 553
Sex Male 46.8% 18.9% 8.6% 3.2% 1.1% 21.4% 261
Female 45.1% 27.4% 7.6% 1.2% 0.5% 18.2% 292
Race African - American* 39.0% 18.2% 16.8% 26.1% 42
White 46.8% 24.3% 7.2% 2.1% 0.6% 19.1% 485
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 59.1% 15.9% 8.5% 1.3% 15.2% 112
30to 45 36.2% 27.9% 11.3% 2.7% 1.0% 0.5% 20.4% 275
46 to 64 51.2% 24.0% 2.5% 2.4% 19.9% 137
65 and over* 56.0% 9.4% 3.2% 31.3% 25
Education Less than high school 39.2% 28.4% 10.6% 21.9% 80
High school graduate 46.6% 17.3% 10.4% 1.1% 0.8% 23.8% 178
Some college 52.4% 25.5% 3.1% 3.8% 1.7% 13.5% 167
College graduate 39.4% 26.7% 10.2% 2.5% 21.2% 124
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 42.5% 16.5% 11.8% 2.1% 1.9% 1.0% 24.2% 150
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 41.4% 28.6% 8.5% 2.5% 19.1% 68
Above 200% FPL 46.1% 27.5% 6.0% 2.3% 18.1% 260
Insurance Status Insured 45.4% 24.1% 7.5% 2.3% 0.6% 0.3% 19.9% 489
Not insured / Don't know* 49.7% 18.3% 12.8% 1.0% 18.2% 64
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.0% 25.3% 9.8% 1.7% 18.2% 261
Good 44.4% 27.4% 8.2% 2.9% 17.1% 179
Fair / Poor 50.2% 12.7% 3.9% 2.2% 2.5% 1.3% 27.2% 113
Registered to Vote Yes 46.4% 23.5% 7.4% 2.8% 0.3% 19.5% 434
No 43.9% 23.1% 10.5% 2.4% 20.2% 119
Party Identification Democrat 49.0% 25.8% 5.4% 1.0% 18.7% 198
Independent 62.1% 18.9% 7.9% 0.6% 10.5% 88
Republican 34.9% 24.6% 12.7% 4.1% 23.7% 198
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 45.9% 21.7% 2.4% 4.5% 25.5% 111
Louisville Area 49.3% 19.3% 7.0% 0.7% 1.8% 21.8% 127
Northern Kentucky 46.1% 28.8% 14.1% 1.8% 9.1% 121
Lexington Area 33.1% 33.4% 8.5% 2.4% 1.7% 20.9% 122
Appalachian ADDs 45.9% 20.6% 14.0% 2.2% 17.3% 122
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 44.9% 23.3% 7.2% 2.8% 0.8% 0.4% 20.5% 357
R born in Appalachia only* 29.5% 39.3% 23.8% 7.5% 27
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 55.7% 17.7% 4.6% 21.9% 68
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.0% 23.3% 9.5% 1.8% 18.4% 102
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Question 19: Generally speaking, how would you describe the lunches served in the school your oldest child attends? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD ENROLLED IN
KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE]

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT THAT NOT NUTRITIOUS NEITHER / NOT SURE /
NUTRITIOUS NUTRITIOUS NUTRITIOUS AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 14.0% 52.8% 13.2% 10.1% 9.9% 441
Sex Male 14.4% 52.4% 14.7% 7.4% 11.1% 202
Female 13.7% 53.1% 12.0% 12.3% 8.8% 239
Race African - American* 18.0% 43.8% 21.8% 6.9% 9.5% 31
White 13.4% 53.0% 12.6% 10.6% 10.4% 389
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.3% 65.7% 8.3% 6.1% 4.6% 93
30 to 45 12.5% 49.2% 13.2% 12.8% 12.2% 218
46 to 64 15.3% 46.3% 19.6% 9.8% 8.9% 108
65 and over* 10.5% 79.3% 3.2% 7.0% 17
Education Less than high school* 3.9% 58.8% 9.1% 23.5% 4.7% 63
High school graduate 21.6% 47.2% 13.2% 8.1% 9.8% 136
Some college 6.8% 59.3% 16.0% 5.2% 12.6% 143
College graduate 19.7% 47.8% 12.2% 10.8% 9.6% 96
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 14.7% 56.9% 11.5% 14.6% 2.3% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 7.5% 54.0% 14.0% 2.7% 21.9% 55
Above 200% FPL 15.9% 50.5% 14.0% 7.7% 11.9% 209
Insurance Status Insured 14.2% 54.4% 12.6% 8.2% 10.6% 388
Not insured / Don't know* 12.7% 40.9% 18.1% 23.5% 4.8% 52
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.2% 55.8% 16.8% 9.2% 6.9% 210
Good 20.0% 40.0% 13.7% 12.1% 14.2% 148
Fair / Poor 10.7% 68.0% 3.3% 8.4% 9.6% 82
Registered to Vote Yes 13.8% 54.5% 12.1% 7.9% 11.7% 346
No 14.8% 46.7% 17.3% 17.9% 3.3% 94
Party Identification Democrat 17.7% 52.6% 14.3% 4.7% 10.7% 158
Independent 14.2% 48.2% 11.6% 13.5% 12.5% 78
Republican 13.1% 51.3% 14.1% 10.9% 10.6% 151
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 7.3% 63.4% 11.9% 9.2% 8.1% 83
Louisville Area 21.3% 42.1% 12.0% 7.0% 17.6% 100
Northern Kentucky 19.4% 60.9% 9.0% 6.0% 4.8% 108
Lexington Area 12.8% 60.1% 16.4% 2.9% 7.9% 95
Appalachian ADDs 11.6% 45.3% 20.9% 16.7% 5.5% 101
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 15.1% 50.8% 13.8% 11.6% 8.6% 281
R born in Appalachia only* 19.0% 58.5% 18.4% 4.1% 25
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 14.7% 50.4% 8.3% 5.8% 20.8% 52
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 8.6% 59.3% 18.3% 4.9% 8.9% 83
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Question 20: Do you think your oldest child’'s school offers enough or should offer more lunch options that are made from scratch? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD
ENROLLED IN KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE]

OFFERS ENOUGH LUNCH SHOULD OFFER MORE NEITHER / NOT SURE /
OPTIONS LUNCH OPTIONS DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.0% 68.8% 11.2% 437
Sex Male 21.7% 62.9% 15.4% 202
Female 18.6% 73.8% 7.6% 235
Race African - American* 19.1% 65.6% 15.3% 31
White 19.2% 69.8% 11.0% 389
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 23.5% 73.9% 2.7% 92
30to 45 17.1% 69.7% 13.2% 218
46 to 64 22.2% 63.7% 14.1% 106
65 and over* 20.5% 74.1% 5.4% 17
Education Less than high school* 13.8% 76.2% 10.0% 60
High school graduate 19.1% 70.3% 10.6% 134
Some college 17.4% 71.7% 10.9% 144
College graduate 29.9% 56.3% 13.8% 95
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.4% 80.7% 2.9% 114
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 26.6% 57.7% 15.7% 55
Above 200% FPL 21.0% 65.5% 13.5% 210
Insurance Status Insured 21.5% 66.1% 12.4% 385
Not insured / Don't know* 9.1% 88.5% 2.4% 52
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.7% 68.9% 9.4% 207
Good 23.9% 58.7% 17.3% 148
Fair / Poor 8.9% 86.3% 4.7% 82
Registered to Vote Yes 21.8% 64.7% 13.4% 343
No 13.4% 83.4% 3.1% 94
Party Identification Democrat 21.3% 70.2% 8.5% 157
Independent 28.8% 59.7% 11.5% 78
Republican 19.3% 66.8% 13.9% 148
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.6% 66.2% 15.2% 82
Louisville Area 28.8% 61.1% 10.1% 99
Northern Kentucky 26.0% 61.4% 12.7% 109
Lexington Area 18.8% 63.6% 17.6% 95
Appalachian ADDs 14.2% 82.4% 3.4% 99
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 23.4% 66.7% 9.8% 281
R born in Appalachia only* 12.5% 83.5% 41% 25
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only* 25.2% 51.1% 23.8% 52
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 7.1% 82.7% 10.2% 80
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Question 20: Do you think your oldest child’'s school offers enough or should offer more lunch options that are made from scratch? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD
ENROLLED IN KINDERGARTEN THROUGH 12TH GRADE]

OFFERS ENOUGH LUNCH SHOULD OFFER MORE NEITHER / NOT SURE /
OPTIONS LUNCH OPTIONS DON'T KNOW Count
Nutritious Lunch in School Very nutritious™ 54.5% 42.0% 3.6% 60
Somewhat nutritious 19.2% 74.6% 6.3% 229
Not that nutritious* 6.4% 85.2% 8.4% 58
Not nutritious at all* 71% 91.4% 1.5% 44
Children in Household One 17.0% 68.6% 14.4% 176
Two 20.6% 67.0% 12.3% 166
Three or more 24.6% 72.0% 3.4% 95
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 21: Would you favor or oppose taxing the sale of soda and other sugary drinks and using the money for school nutrition and physical activity programs in the schools?

NEITHER / NOT
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE/DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 30.0% 20.6% 1.7% 12.8% 34.2% 0.8% 1595
Sex Male 28.2% 17.9% 1.3% 11.1% 41.1% 0.4% 773
Female 31.6% 23.1% 1.9% 14.5% 27.7% 1.2% 822
Race African - American 45.4% 22.0% 1.2% 12.0% 18.4% 1.0% 109
White 29.2% 20.6% 1.8% 12.4% 35.3% 0.8% 1417
Age of Respondent 180 29 37.4% 30.6% 0.9% 14.3% 15.6% 1.2% 240
30to 45 30.9% 18.7% 2.1% 9.9% 38.4% 0.1% 409
46 to 64 32.8% 16.3% 1.0% 13.9% 35.6% 0.3% 581
65 and over 19.9% 23.0% 2.8% 13.8% 38.4% 21% 346
Education Less than high school 30.6% 24.9% 1.5% 10.2% 31.0% 1.9% 295
High school graduate 29.7% 17.8% 1.9% 13.4% 36.2% 1.0% 536
Some college 29.2% 24.2% 1.9% 11.2% 33.4% 0.1% 447
College graduate 30.8% 15.7% 1.0% 17.3% 34.8% 0.4% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 31.5% 25.2% 1.4% 8.8% 31.7% 1.5% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.1% 24.4% 0.1% 8.9% 39.4% 0.2% 228
Above 200% FPL 30.7% 16.7% 1.7% 14.2% 36.2% 0.4% 646
Insurance Status Insured 30.2% 20.0% 1.3% 12.6% 35.1% 0.9% 1431
Not insured / Don't know 28.6% 26.6% 4.5% 14.9% 25.4% 161
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 31.9% 20.6% 1.0% 13.5% 32.3% 0.7% 658
Good 30.6% 19.2% 1.4% 12.6% 35.1% 1.1% 468
Fair / Poor 26.4% 22.1% 2.9% 12.3% 36.1% 0.3% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 29.1% 18.6% 1.6% 12.9% 37.1% 0.8% 1308
No 34.4% 30.1% 2.1% 12.6% 20.1% 0.8% 281
Party Identification Democrat 32.1% 20.9% 1.7% 15.3% 29.3% 0.7% 655
Independent 38.2% 15.6% 2.4% 15.9% 26.8% 1.1% 207
Republican 24.7% 18.3% 1.7% 9.3% 45.3% 0.7% 559
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 30.7% 17.0% 1.1% 11.6% 39.5% 313
Louisville Area 38.0% 22.3% 1.0% 13.5% 24.6% 0.6% 318
Northern Kentucky 26.8% 21.4% 1.0% 15.5% 34.9% 0.4% 317
Lexington Area 35.5% 21.2% 0.9% 13.7% 25.9% 2.7% 323
Appalachian ADDs 28.7% 23.4% 3.4% 9.6% 34.1% 0.7% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 32.4% 19.5% 0.9% 14.6% 32.5% 0.1% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 23.0% 37.6% 71% 32.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 29.8% 19.1% 2.2% 11.8% 36.1% 1.1% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.2% 22.1% 3.8% 9.1% 38.2% 2.6% 340
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Question 21: Would you favor or oppose taxing the sale of soda and other sugary drinks and using the money for school nutrition and physical activity programs in the schools?

NEITHER / NOT
STRONGLY FAVOR NO OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Soda / Sugar Warning Favor 38.3% 23.1% 1.3% 11.8% 24.6% 0.9% 1133
Label Requirement No opinion* 6.0% 13.9% 18.7% 15.6% 45.8% 53
Oppose 9.8% 14.2% 0.4% 15.4% 59.7% 0.5% 400
Children in Household None 30.8% 20.5% 1.5% 12.4% 33.6% 1.2% 1035
One 30.7% 20.3% 3.1% 14.3% 31.6% 252
Two 23.1% 25.1% 0.6% 15.0% 36.0% 0.3% 201
Three or more 34.4% 13.7% 1.7% 9.0% 41.2% 104
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 22: Would you favor or oppose requiring health warning labels on soda and other sugary drinks stating that 'studies show that daily consumption of soda and other sugary drinks contributes to
diabetes, obesity and tooth decay'?

NEITHER / NOT
STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE /DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT NO OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 50.9% 20.2% 3.3% 11.8% 13.3% 0.5% 1596
Sex Male 48.3% 19.9% 3.8% 12.6% 15.2% 0.1% 773
Female 53.3% 20.5% 2.9% 11.0% 11.4% 0.9% 822
Race African - American 62.3% 16.2% 3.2% 9.0% 8.4% 0.9% 109
White 50.0% 20.9% 3.5% 11.6% 13.5% 0.5% 1418
Age of Respondent 1810 29 53.4% 20.8% 0.8% 12.0% 12.8% 0.2% 241
30to 45 49.7% 20.0% 4.3% 14.0% 11.6% 0.3% 409
46 to 64 54.3% 19.3% 3.0% 9.2% 13.8% 0.3% 580
65 and over 45.4% 22.0% 4.6% 13.6% 13.4% 1.0% 347
Education Less than high school 57.0% 21.7% 1.9% 7.4% 12.0% 295
High school graduate 49.6% 19.9% 4.8% 12.4% 12.8% 0.5% 537
Some college 53.5% 18.7% 4.4% 9.8% 12.7% 0.9% 447
College graduate 42.7% 22.0% 0.7% 18.0% 16.2% 0.3% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 53.8% 19.6% 2.1% 9.3% 15.1% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.3% 20.1% 5.4% 6.6% 10.4% 0.2% 229
Above 200% FPL 47.7% 21.6% 2.7% 13.6% 13.4% 1.0% 646
Insurance Status Insured 50.9% 19.6% 3.5% 12.4% 13.0% 0.6% 1431
Not insured / Don't know 51.3% 25.6% 1.5% 6.4% 15.2% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 53.5% 18.0% 1.6% 12.5% 13.6% 0.9% 659
Good 45.8% 22.4% 41% 15.0% 12.6% 0.2% 467
Fair / Poor 52.3% 21.0% 5.0% 7.7% 13.6% 0.4% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 49.3% 20.1% 3.4% 12.7% 13.9% 0.6% 1309
No 58.0% 20.7% 2.9% 7.9% 10.3% 0.2% 281
Party Identification Democrat 56.0% 21.1% 3.7% 10.7% 7.9% 0.5% 656
Independent 42.1% 22.9% 6.6% 11.7% 16.0% 0.7% 207
Republican 44.2% 19.7% 2.4% 14.2% 18.9% 0.6% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 56.2% 16.6% 2.6% 6.8% 16.9% 0.9% 312
Louisville Area 56.4% 19.5% 2.7% 12.8% 8.0% 0.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 44.5% 20.9% 2.1% 19.2% 13.3% 317
Lexington Area 49.4% 28.7% 0.8% 11.7% 8.8% 0.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 49.8% 19.9% 5.0% 10.9% 14.1% 0.2% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 52.5% 20.0% 2.3% 11.4% 13.4% 0.4% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 48.2% 18.1% 20.9% 12.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.5% 21.8% 8.3% 13.6% 13.1% 0.7% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 51.7% 20.4% 3.7% 10.4% 13.1% 0.7% 341
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Question 22: Would you favor or oppose requiring health warning labels on soda and other sugary drinks stating that 'studies show that daily consumption of soda and other sugary drinks contributes to

diabetes, obesity and tooth decay'?

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT NO OPINION SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Children in Household None 51.9% 20.3% 2.7% 9.2% 15.2% 0.7% 1035
One 50.6% 16.5% 6.1% 19.5% 7.2% 0.2% 252
Two 46.1% 27.3% 4.0% 12.7% 9.9% 201
Three or more 51.5% 15.3% 1.7% 15.5% 15.9% 104
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 23: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 89.8% 10.0% 0.2% 1594
Sex Male 89.3% 10.3% 0.4% 771
Female 90.4% 9.6% 823
Race African - American 90.8% 9.2% 109
White 89.9% 9.9% 0.2% 1417
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 83.2% 15.5% 1.3% 241
30to 45 87.1% 12.9% 409
46 to 64 90.3% 9.7% 579
65 and over 96.8% 3.2% 346
Education Less than high school 88.5% 11.5% 295
High school graduate 88.6% 11.4% 537
Some college 89.5% 10.2% 0.3% 446
College graduate 94.3% 5.7% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 89.9% 10.1% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.3% 14.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 92.2% 7.8% 646
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.1% 9.7% 0.2% 657
Good 88.4% 11.3% 0.3% 468
Fair / Poor 90.9% 9.1% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 91.9% 8.0% 0.1% 1306
No 80.1% 19.3% 0.6% 282
Party Identification Democrat 90.3% 9.7% 656
Independent 86.2% 13.8% 207
Republican 90.9% 8.8% 0.3% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 90.0% 10.0% 313
Louisville Area 88.0% 12.0% 319
Northern Kentucky 84.9% 13.7% 1.4% 316
Lexington Area 89.5% 9.7% 0.8% 323
Appalachian ADDs 88.5% 11.5% 323
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 89.2% 10.5% 0.3% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 82.1% 17.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 91.1% 8.9% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 92.1% 7.9% 341

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 24: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH PLAN THROUGH PLAN PURCHASED MEDICARE
EMPLOYER SPOUSE'S EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE
Kentucky Residents 35.1% 11.0% 5.1% 16.0% 2.8%
Sex Male 44.4% 5.4% 4.9% 15.6% 2.9%
Female 26.5% 16.2% 5.2% 16.3% 2.7%
Race African - American 29.6% 5.3% 5.4% 11.2% 3.2%
White 35.5% 11.7% 4.8% 16.4% 2.8%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.9% 8.0% 2.3% 3.1%
30to 45 54.7% 15.0% 6.4% 6.9%
46 to 64 38.5% 14.1% 5.7% 12.0% 1.5%
65 and over 8.8% 3.6% 3.8% 39.2% 9.7%
Education Less than high school 13.3% 6.1% 3.7% 26.2% 1.0%
High school graduate 29.6% 10.6% 5.2% 18.2% 3.3%
Some college 39.2% 13.8% 3.7% 13.0% 3.8%
College graduate 58.1% 12.7% 8.2% 7.2% 1.9%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 8.6% 4.7% 4.4% 22.0% 3.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 34.2% 8.7% 5.3% 19.2% 2.5%
Above 200% FPL 54.7% 15.0% 4.2% 11.1% 2.6%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 49.7% 11.9% 6.3% 9.8% 2.0%
Good 35.5% 9.8% 5.3% 18.4% 2.8%
Fair / Poor 14.4% 11.0% 3.2% 22.5% 4.0%
Registered to Vote Yes 36.7% 11.9% 5.3% 15.7% 3.1%
No 27.3% 6.6% 4.2% 17.7% 0.8%
Party Identification Democrat 32.6% 9.5% 5.4% 19.0% 2.1%
Independent 37.5% 10.6% 2.1% 13.0% 6.8%
Republican 39.7% 13.9% 5.8% 14.3% 2.6%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 36.0% 11.3% 7.7% 16.0% 2.5%
Louisville Area 39.8% 13.9% 4.8% 12.0% 2.9%
Northern Kentucky 45.8% 15.8% 4.4% 9.7% 1.8%
Lexington Area 39.7% 8.6% 5.0% 18.3% 1.8%
Appalachian ADDs 31.1% 9.1% 2.6% 13.6% 2.3%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 38.8% 12.4% 5.6% 13.7% 3.0%
R born in Appalachia only* 28.1% 16.4% 6.0% 13.4%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 36.8% 9.6% 7.9% 15.9% 3.3%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 24.6% 71% 1.9% 22.9% 2.5%
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Question 24: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE AND SUCH AS TRI-CARE OR INSURANCE
MEDICAID MEDICAID CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE MEDICARE COMB.
Kentucky Residents 13.9% 5.6% 1.0% 2.6% 5.1%
Sex Male 10.6% 3.6% 0.8% 3.7% 5.4%
Female 16.9% 7.4% 1.1% 1.6% 4.7%
Race African - American 22.0% 7.6% 0.5% 1.4% 2.2%
White 13.3% 5.2% 1.1% 2.6% 5.5%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 28.1% 2.7% 1.8% 11.3% 0.4%
30to 45 12.9% 1.5% 0.8% 1.6%
46 to 64 15.8% 5.4% 1.0% 1.9% 2.8%
65 and over 3.8% 12.3% 0.6% 1.5% 15.4%
Education Less than high school 25.2% 16.1% 1.3% 1.6% 3.4%
High school graduate 14.3% 4.3% 0.1% 4.3% 71%
Some college 13.8% 3.4% 2.0% 2.5% 3.9%
College graduate 2.5% 1.2% 0.8% 1.1% 5.1%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.9% 11.4% 1.1% 1.5% 5.0%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.3% 7.1% 0.8% 3.7% 9.4%
Above 200% FPL 2.3% 0.9% 1.0% 3.2% 4.3%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 8.1% 2.4% 0.8% 3.6% 3.1%
Good 12.8% 3.9% 0.6% 2.7% 6.0%
Fair / Poor 23.1% 11.2% 1.5% 1.3% 6.8%
Registered to Vote Yes 11.7% 5.0% 0.8% 2.4% 5.6%
No 26.0% 7.5% 2.0% 4.0% 2.3%
Party Identification Democrat 14.7% 6.6% 0.1% 1.9% 6.2%
Independent 16.6% 3.7% 0.8% 4.2% 3.0%
Republican 9.4% 3.9% 1.7% 3.4% 5.1%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 10.5% 5.1% 1.4% 2.1% 3.2%
Louisville Area 9.4% 2.6% 1.1% 7.4% 4.4%
Northern Kentucky 9.0% 3.5% 0.2% 2.8% 3.7%
Lexington Area 12.8% 5.7% 0.8% 3.1% 3.8%
Appalachian ADDs 26.7% 5.9% 0.9% 1.4% 4.8%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.9% 5.1% 1.1% 2.6% 4.4%
R born in Appalachia only* 13.1% 12.5% 3.6% 6.8%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 12.5% 4.9% 1.5% 3.4% 3.2%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 23.2% 6.4% 0.5% 2.1% 7.9%
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Question 24: Which type of health insurance do you have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

MEDICAID COMB. OTHER COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 0.3% 0.3% 1.2% 1427
Sex Male 0.6% 0.4% 1.4% 686
Female 0.1% 0.3% 1.0% 742
Race African - American 11.7% 99
White 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 1270
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.5% 200
30to 45 0.4% 356
46 to 64 0.3% 0.8% 0.1% 523
65 and over 0.9% 0.3% 0.2% 333
Education Less than high school 0.9% 1.2% 261
High school graduate 0.5% 0.6% 1.9% 474
Some college 1.0% 399
College graduate 0.7% 0.5% 284
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.2% 0.7% 1.1% 366
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.2% 0.8% 195
Above 200% FPL 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 596
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.4% 0.2% 1.8% 590
Good 0.2% 0.8% 1.3% 411
Fair / Poor 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 0.4% 0.4% 1.2% 1197
No 1.6% 226
Party Identification Democrat 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 592
Independent 1.3% 0.2% 177
Republican 0.1% 0.2% 507
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 0.7% 3.5% 281
Louisville Area 0.2% 0.1% 1.2% 279
Northern Kentucky 1.2% 2.3% 267
Lexington Area 0.5% 288
Appalachian ADDs 0.5% 0.1% 1.1% 286
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 0.3% 0.5% 1.7% 883
R born in Appalachia only* 44
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 0.1% 1.0% 187
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 0.7% 312

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 25: Are you covered by Medicaid, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health Choices, PASSPORT, CoventryCares, CareSource, WellCare or Medicaid waiver programs? [ASKED
ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 7.6% 91.1% 1.3% 1148
Sex Male 7.9% 90.7% 1.3% 585
Female 7.3% 91.5% 1.2% 563
Race African - American* 17.9% 79.3% 2.8% 69
White 6.9% 91.9% 1.2% 1031
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.4% 77.4% 7.2% 139
30to 45 4.1% 95.6% 0.3% 305
46 to 64 9.4% 90.1% 0.5% 411
65 and over 5.0% 94.2% 0.7% 278
Education Less than high school 13.0% 87.0% 151
High school graduate 11.3% 87.0% 1.7% 385
Some college 6.2% 91.9% 2.0% 330
College graduate 1.4% 97.9% 0.7% 274
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 19.9% 79.4% 0.7% 193
Between 138% and 200% FPL 4.7% 95.0% 0.3% 165
Above 200% FPL 3.9% 94.3% 1.8% 575
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.4% 95.2% 1.3% 527
Good 9.7% 88.5% 1.8% 342
Fair / Poor 12.7% 86.7% 0.6% 275
Registered to Vote Yes 7.3% 91.3% 1.4% 995
No 9.5% 89.9% 0.6% 150
Party Identification Democrat 7.4% 91.6% 1.0% 462
Independent 12.1% 87.4% 0.5% 142
Republican 5.3% 93.6% 1.1% 439
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 8.3% 88.4% 3.3% 236
Louisville Area 7.1% 91.7% 1.2% 245
Northern Kentucky 10.2% 87.8% 2.0% 235
Lexington Area 7.5% 91.7% 0.8% 235
Appalachian ADDs 8.5% 90.5% 1.0% 192
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 6.5% 92.5% 1.0% 741
R born in Appalachia only* 18.3% 81.7% 33
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 8.1% 88.5% 3.3% 155
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 9.3% 89.5% 1.2% 219

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 26: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 11.0% 89.0% 1432
Sex Male 10.4% 89.6% 688
Female 11.6% 88.4% 744
Race African - American 18.4% 81.6% 99
White 10.2% 89.8% 1273
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 18.8% 81.2% 200
30to 45 16.5% 83.5% 356
46 to 64 9.9% 90.1% 523
65 and over 2.3% 97.7% 335
Education Less than high school 11.1% 88.9% 261
High school graduate 11.2% 88.8% 476
Some college 14.3% 85.7% 399
College graduate 6.5% 93.5% 287
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.0% 80.0% 366
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.6% 90.4% 195
Above 200% FPL 5.1% 94.9% 596
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.2% 89.8% 592
Good 10.8% 89.2% 414
Fair / Poor 12.4% 87.6% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 9.8% 90.2% 1201
No 17.8% 82.2% 226
Party Identification Democrat 14.4% 85.6% 592
Independent 9.4% 90.6% 178
Republican 7.2% 92.8% 509
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 9.2% 90.8% 282
Louisville Area 9.9% 90.1% 281
Northern Kentucky 10.1% 89.9% 268
Lexington Area 14.7% 85.3% 289
Appalachian ADDs 15.3% 84.7% 286
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 10.4% 89.6% 886
R born in Appalachia only* 14.0% 86.0% 44
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 11.7% 88.3% 188
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 11.9% 88.1% 314

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 27: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is not currently covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 8.1% 91.4% 0.5% 1592
Sex Male 6.0% 93.1% 0.9% 769
Female 10.0% 89.8% 0.1% 823
Race African - American 15.4% 84.6% 109
White 7.6% 91.8% 0.6% 1414
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 14.4% 84.0% 1.6% 241
30to 45 9.4% 90.3% 0.3% 409
46 to 64 6.7% 93.1% 0.2% 579
65 and over 4.9% 94.6% 0.5% 344
Education Less than high school 11.0% 87.3% 1.8% 295
High school graduate 11.0% 88.7% 0.3% 538
Some college 6.5% 93.5% 443
College graduate 2.6% 97.4% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.3% 86.0% 0.7% 404
Between 138% and 200% FPL 10.3% 89.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 5.2% 94.8% 646
Insurance Status Insured 6.0% 93.7% 0.3% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 27.2% 70.3% 2.4% 159
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.0% 93.5% 0.5% 658
Good 9.5% 90.5% 468
Fair / Poor 9.6% 89.4% 1.0% 462
Registered to Vote Yes 8.1% 91.8% 0.1% 1304
No 8.1% 89.7% 2.2% 282
Party Identification Democrat 8.6% 91.1% 0.4% 656
Independent 8.3% 90.3% 1.4% 203
Republican 6.7% 93.3% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 8.1% 91.1% 0.8% 310
Louisville Area 8.0% 91.4% 0.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 11.7% 88.3% 317
Lexington Area 5.5% 93.0% 1.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 11.6% 88.4% 323
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 8.4% 91.1% 0.5% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 11.0% 89.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 6.6% 92.5% 0.9% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 7.7% 92.0% 0.3% 341
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 28: Do you think it would be justified or unjustified to set higher insurance rates for people who smoke?

JUSTIFIED UNJUSTIFIED DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 49.8% 45.4% 4.7% 1584
Sex Male 56.3% 41.1% 2.6% 771
Female 43.7% 49.6% 6.8% 812
Race African - American 47.2% 48.4% 4.3% 109
White 50.3% 45.3% 4.4% 1406
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 56.1% 41.1% 2.8% 238
30to 45 55.8% 41.3% 2.9% 409
46 to 64 47.9% 48.8% 3.2% 577
65 and over 42.4% 46.5% 11.1% 340
Education Less than high school 37.5% 53.4% 9.0% 288
High school graduate 39.7% 55.0% 5.3% 535
Some college 54.5% 43.7% 1.8% 445
College graduate 73.5% 23.2% 3.3% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.0% 63.5% 4.4% 399
Between 138% and 200% FPL 49.2% 46.2% 4.6% 227
Above 200% FPL 63.2% 34.2% 2.7% 644
Insurance Status Insured 50.2% 45.1% 4.6% 1423
Not insured / Don't know 46.6% 47.6% 5.8% 159
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 62.3% 33.5% 4.2% 658
Good 46.8% 48.9% 4.3% 466
Fair / Poor 34.8% 59.3% 5.9% 455
Registered to Vote Yes 51.6% 44.2% 4.2% 1303
No 41.7% 51.4% 6.9% 275
Party Identification Democrat 47.5% 48.8% 3.6% 651
Independent 40.6% 53.3% 6.1% 202
Republican 56.8% 39.2% 4.0% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 47.7% 48.3% 3.9% 311
Louisville Area 61.2% 35.5% 3.3% 319
Northern Kentucky 52.5% 41.8% 5.7% 312
Lexington Area 60.3% 35.2% 4.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 39.9% 57.0% 3.0% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 55.2% 40.3% 4.5% 988
R born in Appalachia only* 42.6% 57.4% 51
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 41.4% 55.1% 3.5% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 40.3% 52.9% 6.8% 337
Current Smoker Current smoker 27.9% 68.8% 3.3% 456
Previous smoker 51.1% 43.8% 5.2% 389
Never smoked 63.0% 32.0% 5.0% 734
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Question 28: Do you think it would be justified or unjustified to set higher insurance rates for people who smoke?
JUSTIFIED UNJUSTIFIED DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 36.9% 62.1% 1.1% 384
No 54.0% 40.2% 5.8% 1198
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

University of Cincinnati
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Question 29: Do you think it would be justified or unjustified to set higher insurance rates for people who are significantly overweight?

JUSTIFIED UNJUSTIFIED DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 29.5% 66.7% 3.8% 1587
Sex Male 34.9% 61.1% 4.1% 766
Female 24.5% 72.0% 3.5% 821
Race African - American 27.1% 71.6% 1.4% 109
White 30.2% 65.9% 3.9% 1410
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 35.4% 62.1% 2.5% 239
30to 45 36.8% 61.0% 2.1% 406
46 to 64 23.2% 73.1% 3.7% 579
65 and over 28.3% 64.9% 6.8% 344
Education Less than high school 25.4% 71.0% 3.5% 294
High school graduate 22.6% 74.6% 2.8% 536
Some college 31.1% 66.0% 2.8% 445
College graduate 43.2% 50.5% 6.3% 300
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 16.9% 80.5% 2.6% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.0% 73.4% 3.6% 228
Above 200% FPL 41.3% 54.9% 3.8% 640
Insurance Status Insured 29.3% 66.6% 4.1% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 32.1% 66.9% 1.0% 161
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.2% 57.6% 5.1% 653
Good 28.2% 69.9% 1.9% 466
Fair / Poor 19.7% 76.7% 3.6% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 30.1% 66.6% 3.3% 1300
No 26.8% 67.5% 5.7% 282
Party Identification Democrat 27.7% 69.5% 2.8% 652
Independent 28.0% 66.8% 5.3% 207
Republican 32.8% 62.7% 4.5% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 30.2% 67.0% 2.9% 309
Louisville Area 33.0% 64.8% 2.2% 315
Northern Kentucky 32.3% 63.3% 4.4% 316
Lexington Area 35.9% 60.3% 3.8% 321
Appalachian ADDs 23.9% 72.1% 3.9% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 31.7% 64.2% 41% 986
R born in Appalachia only* 34.1% 63.9% 1.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 23.4% 75.1% 1.5% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 26.2% 69.3% 4.5% 340

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 7, October 2014
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 30: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it because of the cost?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 21.6% 77.9% 0.5% 1596
Sex Male 17.6% 81.4% 1.1% 773
Female 25.4% 74.6% 823
Race African - American 27.3% 72.7% 109
White 21.0% 78.5% 0.4% 1418
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 25.4% 73.9% 0.6% 241
30to 45 31.7% 68.0% 0.3% 409
46 to 64 21.3% 78.4% 0.3% 581
65 and over 7.1% 91.9% 1.0% 347
Education Less than high school 24.4% 74.5% 1.0% 295
High school graduate 24.8% 74.5% 0.7% 538
Some college 22.3% 77.3% 0.3% 447
College graduate 12.9% 87.1% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.3% 66.7% 1.1% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 24.4% 75.1% 0.5% 228
Above 200% FPL 13.7% 86.3% 646
Insurance Status Insured 19.7% 79.8% 0.5% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 38.4% 60.6% 0.9% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 15.8% 83.7% 0.5% 659
Good 23.1% 76.6% 0.3% 468
Fair / Poor 28.5% 70.8% 0.7% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 21.4% 78.1% 0.5% 1309
No 22.1% 77.4% 0.5% 282
Party Identification Democrat 22.4% 77.3% 0.3% 655
Independent 28.3% 71.7% 207
Republican 17.8% 81.3% 0.9% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 22.4% 76.6% 1.0% 313
Louisville Area 13.7% 85.8% 0.6% 319
Northern Kentucky 28.0% 70.6% 1.4% 317
Lexington Area 19.1% 80.9% 323
Appalachian ADDs 31.5% 68.0% 0.5% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.8% 79.5% 0.7% 995
R born in Appalachia only* 34.4% 63.5% 2.1% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.2% 72.8% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.5% 78.5% 340
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 31: In the past 12 months, did you or another family member in your household have any problems paying medical bills?

NO, DID NOT HAVE PROBLEMS

YES, HAD PROBLEMS PAYING PAYING Count
Kentucky Residents 31.3% 68.7% 1596
Sex Male 28.6% 71.4% 773
Female 33.8% 66.2% 823
Race African - American 34.6% 65.4% 109
White 31.1% 68.9% 1419
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 28.2% 71.8% 241
30to 45 45.0% 55.0% 409
46 to 64 31.1% 68.9% 581
65 and over 17.6% 82.4% 346
Education Less than high school 34.8% 65.2% 295
High school graduate 35.7% 64.3% 538
Some college 33.4% 66.6% 447
College graduate 18.1% 81.9% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 48.2% 51.8% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 39.3% 60.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 21.8% 78.2% 646
Insurance Status Insured 29.6% 70.4% 1432
Not insured / Don't know 46.9% 53.1% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.1% 78.9% 658
Good 33.3% 66.7% 468
Fair / Poor 43.6% 56.4% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 32.3% 67.7% 1308
No 26.3% 73.7% 282
Party Identification Democrat 30.2% 69.8% 656
Independent 42.4% 57.6% 207
Republican 29.3% 70.7% 560
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 34.3% 65.7% 313
Louisville Area 28.9% 71.1% 319
Northern Kentucky 32.5% 67.5% 317
Lexington Area 26.9% 73.1% 323
Appalachian ADDs 36.4% 63.6% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 30.0% 70.0% 994
R born in Appalachia only* 40.0% 60.0% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 35.4% 64.6% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.2% 68.8% 341
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Question 32: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 79.8% 20.2% 0.0% 1594
Sex Male 74.3% 25.7% 771
Female 84.9% 15.0% 0.1% 823
Race African - American 77.0% 23.0% 109
White 80.9% 19.0% 0.0% 1417
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 62.7% 37.3% 241
30to 45 76.5% 23.5% 409
46 to 64 83.4% 16.4% 0.1% 581
65 and over 89.7% 10.3% 347
Education Less than high school 78.5% 21.5% 295
High school graduate 76.9% 23.0% 0.1% 538
Some college 81.5% 18.5% 447
College graduate 84.7% 15.3% 302
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 76.8% 23.2% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 80.8% 19.2% 229
Above 200% FPL 81.3% 18.7% 646
Insurance Status Insured 82.1% 17.9% 0.0% 1430
Not insured / Don't know 59.7% 40.3% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 76.9% 23.1% 659
Good 79.0% 21.0% 466
Fair / Poor 84.9% 15.0% 0.1% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 82.6% 17.3% 0.0% 1307
No 66.6% 33.4% 282
Party Identification Democrat 79.6% 20.4% 656
Independent 82.3% 17.4% 0.3% 207
Republican 80.5% 19.5% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 79.4% 20.6% 313
Louisville Area 75.4% 24.6% 318
Northern Kentucky 83.1% 16.9% 317
Lexington Area 70.1% 29.9% 323
Appalachian ADDs 80.5% 19.4% 0.1% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 79.3% 20.7% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 77.1% 22.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 81.0% 18.7% 0.3% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 81.0% 19.0% 341
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Question 33R: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

COMMUNITY - BASED HEALTH HOSPITAL
PRIVATE DOCTOR'S CENTER / PUBLIC HEALTH CLINIC AT A RETAIL OUTPATIENT
OFFICE CLINIC STORE DEPARTMENT
Kentucky Residents 54.2% 12.2% 1.1% 71%
Sex Male 48.2% 12.0% 1.0% 7.5%
Female 59.8% 12.4% 1.1% 6.7%
Race African - American 45.0% 9.9% 10.0%
White 55.8% 12.1% 1.2% 7.0%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 30.2% 18.0% 1.3% 5.4%
30to 45 47.0% 10.0% 1.6% 12.3%
46 to 64 60.3% 12.9% 0.6% 4.2%
65 and over 68.9% 10.2% 0.9% 6.4%
Education Less than high school 40.8% 18.0% 0.5% 12.5%
High school graduate 51.6% 12.0% 1.3% 5.7%
Some college 56.7% 13.7% 1.4% 6.0%
College graduate 69.3% 4.4% 0.8% 5.8%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.9% 16.9% 1.4% 10.8%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.6% 13.3% 0.5% 4.7%
Above 200% FPL 63.5% 8.5% 1.2% 4.2%
Insurance Status Insured 56.6% 12.0% 1.1% 7.5%
Not insured / Don't know 32.9% 14.2% 0.9% 3.0%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 51.4% 11.3% 1.6% 5.5%
Good 57.3% 11.9% 0.7% 6.8%
Fair / Poor 55.1% 13.8% 0.6% 9.6%
Registered to Vote Yes 57.3% 11.7% 1.2% 8.0%
No 39.2% 14.8% 0.6% 2.9%
Party Identification Democrat 53.3% 11.7% 1.9% 8.2%
Independent 46.1% 18.3% 0.8% 7.4%
Republican 59.5% 10.3% 0.5% 6.1%
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 55.4% 11.0% 0.7% 3.7%
Louisville Area 58.2% 7.7% 3.7% 1.2%
Northern Kentucky 62.3% 10.8% 0.3% 5.9%
Lexington Area 42.4% 10.6% 0.2% 11.7%
Appalachian ADDs 46.6% 18.0% 0.5% 10.4%
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 55.1% 11.1% 1.5% 4.9%
R born in Appalachia only* 48.2% 15.0% 10.2%
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 59.2% 14.6% 0.2% 5.3%
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 49.6% 13.6% 0.4% 14.0%
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Question 33R: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

HOSPITAL URGENT CARE SOME OTHER KIND OF NO USUAL PLACE
EMERGENCY ROOM CENTER PLACE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 2.5% 2.2% 0.0% 20.6% 0.2% 1594
Sex Male 2.5% 2.6% 26.0% 0.2% 771
Female 2.5% 1.8% 0.1% 15.4% 0.2% 823
Race African - American 4.9% 7.2% 23.0% 109
White 2.5% 1.7% 0.0% 19.5% 0.2% 1417
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 2.5% 4.9% 37.3% 0.3% 241
30to 45 2.3% 2.9% 23.8% 409
46 to 64 3.2% 1.4% 0.1% 17.0% 0.3% 581
65 and over 1.9% 0.9% 10.7% 0.1% 347
Education Less than high school 5.8% 0.6% 21.5% 0.4% 295
High school graduate 3.0% 2.8% 23.5% 0.1% 538
Some college 1.1% 2.0% 0.2% 18.7% 0.2% 447
College graduate 0.5% 2.8% 16.2% 0.2% 302
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.5% 1.8% 23.5% 0.3% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 0.7% 1.6% 19.6% 229
Above 200% FPL 1.0% 2.3% 0.1% 19.1% 0.2% 646
Insurance Status Insured 2.3% 2.1% 18.2% 0.2% 1430
Not insured / Don't know 4.3% 3.2% 0.4% 41.1% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.1% 3.6% 23.5% 659
Good 1.0% 1.0% 0.1% 21.1% 0.1% 466
Fair / Poor 3.3% 1.3% 15.7% 0.6% 465
Registered to Vote Yes 1.3% 2.5% 0.1% 17.8% 0.2% 1307
No 8.2% 0.9% 33.4% 282
Party Identification Democrat 2.4% 1.6% 20.6% 0.2% 656
Independent 6.7% 2.7% 17.9% 207
Republican 1.3% 2.0% 0.1% 20.0% 0.2% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 2.7% 5.7% 0.1% 20.6% 313
Louisville Area 1.7% 2.6% 24.8% 318
Northern Kentucky 0.8% 1.2% 17.6% 1.1% 317
Lexington Area 1.9% 1.7% 31.0% 0.5% 323
Appalachian ADDs 3.8% 0.6% 19.7% 0.4% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 2.9% 3.1% 0.1% 21.2% 0.2% 993
R born in Appalachia only* 3.7% 22.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 1.0% 0.0% 19.6% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 2.7% 0.4% 19.0% 0.4% 341
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Question 34: Has your doctor communicated with you about your medical care using electronic means such as texting, email or through information made available on a web site?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.1% 72.5% 0.4% 1593
Sex Male 24.5% 75.0% 0.6% 773
Female 29.5% 70.2% 0.3% 821
Race African - American 22.7% 77.3% 109
White 27.5% 72.3% 0.2% 1416
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 26.8% 73.2% 241
30to 45 31.4% 68.6% 409
46 to 64 27.2% 71.9% 0.9% 578
65 and over 22.5% 771% 0.4% 346
Education Less than high school 14.6% 84.7% 0.7% 294
High school graduate 23.2% 76.6% 0.2% 538
Some college 33.7% 66.2% 0.1% 447
College graduate 36.0% 62.9% 1.1% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.8% 78.7% 0.5% 406
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.6% 79.2% 0.2% 229
Above 200% FPL 34.0% 65.5% 0.5% 645
Insurance Status Insured 27.9% 71.6% 0.5% 1430
Not insured / Don't know 19.4% 80.6% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 29.9% 69.5% 0.5% 657
Good 25.9% 73.9% 0.2% 468
Fair / Poor 24.4% 75.0% 0.6% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 27.3% 72.4% 0.3% 1306
No 25.7% 73.4% 0.9% 282
Party Identification Democrat 26.1% 73.5% 0.4% 654
Independent 34.5% 64.0% 1.6% 207
Republican 27.3% 72.6% 0.1% 559
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.9% 80.2% 0.8% 312
Louisville Area 34.9% 64.6% 0.5% 319
Northern Kentucky 47.1% 52.9% 314
Lexington Area 29.2% 70.8% 323
Appalachian ADDs 21.5% 78.1% 0.4% 325
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 30.6% 68.9% 0.5% 992
R born in Appalachia only* 10.1% 89.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 27.7% 72.0% 0.3% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 19.0% 80.7% 0.3% 341
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Question 35: How confident are you that you could get information about the amount different doctors or other health care providers in your area would charge you to provide a certain treatment or
procedure . . . if you needed it?

EXTREMELY VERY MODERATELY NOT TOO NOT AT ALL DON'T KNOW /
CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENT NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 17.3% 19.1% 33.5% 16.3% 11.4% 2.4% 1586
Sex Male 14.2% 19.8% 35.3% 17.0% 11.7% 2.1% 769
Female 20.2% 18.5% 31.9% 15.6% 11.1% 2.8% 817
Race African - American 21.1% 19.7% 34.0% 15.4% 9.3% 0.5% 109
White 16.9% 19.3% 33.5% 16.4% 11.3% 2.7% 1411
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 13.5% 16.6% 47.1% 13.4% 8.7% 0.6% 241
30to 45 24.5% 16.9% 27.3% 16.0% 13.3% 1.9% 405
46 to 64 14.1% 19.8% 34.3% 19.5% 10.9% 1.4% 579
65 and over 16.9% 21.9% 30.9% 12.8% 11.5% 5.9% 343
Education Less than high school 19.6% 15.1% 31.8% 13.2% 17.4% 2.9% 292
High school graduate 14.4% 21.0% 36.8% 17.2% 7.7% 2.9% 536
Some college 15.3% 19.6% 34.2% 17.1% 11.7% 2.0% 442
College graduate 23.2% 19.3% 27.9% 16.5% 11.7% 1.3% 303
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.8% 19.6% 32.0% 16.9% 14.4% 3.3% 405
Between 138% and 200% FPL 18.3% 17.0% 36.7% 16.5% 9.6% 1.8% 229
Above 200% FPL 19.6% 19.8% 31.9% 16.0% 11.0% 1.6% 640
Insurance Status Insured 17.4% 20.2% 32.3% 16.6% 11.2% 2.3% 1421
Not insured / Don't know 16.7% 10.4% 43.3% 13.2% 12.7% 3.7% 162
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.7% 22.3% 30.1% 15.5% 9.8% 1.5% 654
Good 14.4% 14.9% 37.4% 18.8% 11.8% 2.7% 465
Fair / Poor 15.5% 18.8% 34.6% 15.0% 13.2% 2.9% 463
Registered to Vote Yes 18.9% 18.3% 33.1% 16.2% 11.5% 1.9% 1301
No 10.1% 22.5% 35.9% 16.7% 10.0% 4.9% 280
Party Identification Democrat 18.8% 21.7% 30.9% 13.1% 13.3% 2.2% 654
Independent 10.7% 18.5% 36.1% 19.9% 12.2% 2.7% 204
Republican 17.7% 17.3% 34.3% 18.7% 10.0% 2.1% 554
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 20.4% 17.8% 33.9% 17.2% 9.2% 1.5% 310
Louisville Area 22.4% 16.6% 34.1% 15.8% 9.6% 1.5% 318
Northern Kentucky 11.2% 20.6% 41.0% 12.7% 12.2% 2.3% 317
Lexington Area 13.5% 24.8% 30.6% 17.9% 9.9% 3.2% 322
Appalachian ADDs 19.1% 15.3% 36.3% 13.9% 13.6% 1.8% 320
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 16.3% 20.5% 33.5% 17.1% 10.4% 2.2% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 30.3% 7.4% 29.2% 21.2% 4.0% 7.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.3% 15.9% 45.1% 11.5% 8.0% 3.2% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 18.6% 19.1% 27.2% 16.0% 17.5% 1.7% 333
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured, but uninsured in past

Insured 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 80.1% 9.9% 10.0% 1591
Sex Male 80.3% 9.3% 10.3% 768
Female 79.9% 10.5% 9.6% 823
Race African - American 74.1% 16.7% 9.2% 109
White 80.9% 9.2% 9.9% 1414
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 68.4% 15.8% 15.7% 237
30to 45 72.7% 14.3% 12.9% 409
46 to 64 81.4% 8.9% 9.7% 579
65 and over 94.6% 2.2% 3.2% 346
Education Less than high school 78.6% 9.9% 11.5% 295
High school graduate 78.6% 9.9% 11.4% 537
Some college 77.0% 12.8% 10.2% 444
College graduate 88.2% 6.2% 5.7% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 71.9% 18.0% 10.1% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 771% 8.2% 14.7% 229
Above 200% FPL 87.5% 4.7% 7.8% 646
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 81.1% 9.2% 9.7% 655
Good 79.1% 9.5% 11.3% 467
Fair / Poor 79.6% 11.2% 9.1% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 83.0% 9.0% 8.0% 1305
No 66.2% 14.4% 19.4% 280
Party Identification Democrat 77.3% 13.0% 9.7% 656
Independent 78.0% 8.1% 13.8% 207
Republican 84.6% 6.6% 8.8% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 81.6% 8.3% 10.0% 313
Louisville Area 79.2% 8.7% 12.0% 319
Northern Kentucky 77.4% 8.7% 13.9% 312
Lexington Area 77.0% 13.3% 9.7% 320
Appalachian ADDs 75.0% 13.5% 11.5% 323
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 80.2% 9.3% 10.5% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 70.6% 11.5% 17.9% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 80.4% 10.6% 8.9% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 81.1% 11.0% 7.9% 341
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured in the past

Currently uninsured / Uninsured in the

year past year Count
Kentucky Residents 80.1% 19.9% 1591
Sex Male 80.3% 19.7% 768
Female 79.9% 20.1% 823
Race African - American 74.1% 25.9% 109
White 80.9% 19.1% 1414
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 68.4% 31.6% 237
30to 45 72.7% 27.3% 409
46 to 64 81.4% 18.6% 579
65 and over 94.6% 5.4% 346
Education Less than high school 78.6% 21.4% 295
High school graduate 78.6% 21.4% 537
Some college 77.0% 23.0% 444
College graduate 88.2% 11.8% 304
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 71.9% 28.1% 407
Between 138% and 200% FPL 771% 22.9% 229
Above 200% FPL 87.5% 12.5% 646
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 81.1% 18.9% 655
Good 79.1% 20.9% 467
Fair / Poor 79.6% 20.4% 464
Registered to Vote Yes 83.0% 17.0% 1305
No 66.2% 33.8% 280
Party Identification Democrat 77.3% 22.7% 656
Independent 78.0% 22.0% 207
Republican 84.6% 15.4% 558
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 81.6% 18.4% 313
Louisville Area 79.2% 20.8% 319
Northern Kentucky 77.4% 22.6% 312
Lexington Area 77.0% 23.0% 320
Appalachian ADDs 75.0% 25.0% 323
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 80.2% 19.8% 990
R born in Appalachia only* 70.6% 29.4% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 80.4% 19.6% 206
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 81.1% 18.9% 341
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Poverty Status

Between 138% and 200%

138% and below FPL FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 31.8% 17.8% 50.4% 1282
Sex Male 26.0% 18.4% 55.7% 648
Female 37.7% 17.3% 45.0% 635
Race African - American 31.2% 21.6% 47.1% 81
White 31.9% 17.2% 50.9% 1159
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 31.1% 18.8% 50.1% 172
30to 45 30.4% 13.2% 56.3% 351
46 to 64 31.0% 18.8% 50.3% 492
65 and over 36.6% 21.0% 42.4% 260
Education Less than high school 62.6% 19.5% 18.0% 211
High school graduate 39.7% 22.0% 38.3% 447
Some college 21.6% 17.0% 61.4% 369
College graduate 6.4% 10.3% 83.3% 252
Insurance Status Insured 31.6% 16.9% 51.5% 1157
Not insured / Don't know 32.9% 26.9% 40.2% 125
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.4% 12.6% 66.0% 533
Good 26.4% 21.4% 52.2% 372
Fair / Poor 52.0% 22.0% 26.0% 373
Registered to Vote Yes 27.3% 17.0% 55.6% 1066
No 53.2% 22.1% 24.7% 213
Party Identification Democrat 30.2% 20.3% 49.5% 561
Independent 39.6% 18.1% 42.2% 164
Republican 27.6% 13.9% 58.5% 451
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 27.4% 14.3% 58.3% 252
Louisville Area 16.6% 25.1% 58.3% 267
Northern Kentucky 21.4% 13.2% 65.5% 238
Lexington Area 28.5% 17.4% 54.0% 263
Appalachian ADDs 49.9% 17.4% 32.6% 268
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 25.4% 17.8% 56.8% 772
R born in Appalachia only* 54.4% 10.9% 34.7% 48
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 31.7% 23.2% 451% 178
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 45.3% 15.8% 38.8% 284
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